| FORM PTO-1595   | 09-11-2                             | :002                            | SHEET                             | U.S. DEPARTME                     | ENT OF COMMERCE                           |
|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/02)  |                                     |                                 |                                   | Patent a                          | and Trademark Office                      |
| To the Honorable Commissions  | 1022183                             | 398                             | ched original document            | s or copy thereof.                | F =                                       |
| Name of conveying part(ies):  | May                                 | 1                               | address of receiving              |                                   | 32.37                                     |
| 1. Dmitriy Rozenblit 2. William J. Domino 3. Rahul Magoon  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att  3. Nature of conveyance: |                                     | Name:<br>Street Add<br>Addition |                                   | nboree Road<br>Beach, CA 926<br>_ | _   |
| Security Agreement Change Other:  | e of Name                           |                                 |                                   |                                   |   |
| Execution Date: 1. 08/23/02; 2. 08/23/  | 0 <u>2;</u> <u>3. 08/28/02</u>      |                                 |                                   |                                   |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number   | r(s):                               |                                 |                                   |                                   |   |
| If this document is being filed toget  A. Patent application No.(   | • •                                 | lication, the exe               | cution date of the a              |                                   | 1. 08/23/02<br>2. 08/23/02<br>3. 08/28/02 |
| /O27327/  | Additional numbers at               | tachada 🗆 Vac 🕅                 | No                                |                                   |   |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:   |                                     | <del></del>                     | er of applications/p              | patents involved                  | d: [1]                                    |
| Scott A. Horstemeyer<br>Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & F<br>100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750<br>Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948          | Risley, L.L.P.                      |                                 |                                   |                                   |   |
|   |                                     | 7. Total fee (3                 | 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4                 | 0.00                              |   |
| /05/2002 HDEMESS1 00000065 10233231   |                                     |                                 | closed<br>thorization to charg    | e credit card (a                  | ittached)                                 |
| FC:581 40.00 OP   |                                     | 8. Deposit Ac                   | count Number:                     |                                   |   |
|   |                                     | 20-07<br>(Attach duplicate o    | 78<br>copy of this page if paying | by Deposit Accoun                 | t)  |
|   | DO NOT USE                          | THIS SPACE                      |                                   |                                   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.                            | the foregoing inform                | nation is true an               | d correct and any a               | ttached copy is                   | а   |
| Michael J. Tempel   | MI                                  | 7                               |                                   | 08/30/02                          |   |
| Typed Name  Docket #: 050324-1420 Total number of   | Signature of pages including covers | re<br>sheet, attachments, a     | and document: [8]                 | Date                              | e   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments , Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht

Docket No. 01CXT0288W Page 1 of 5 (Patent Assignment)

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

|                            | <u>Name</u>  | Address   |
|----------------------------|--|---|
|                            | Dmitriy Rozenblit<br>William J. Domino<br>Rahul Magoon   | 32 Cedar Tree Lane, Irvine, CA 92612-2203<br>4740 Via Corona, Yorba Linda, CA 92887-1813<br>102 Southbrook, Irvine, CA 92604  |
|                            | ) as described and set forth in  | ave invented certain new and useful improvements the below-identified utility application for United  |
| WIRELESS                   |  | RATING A SYNCHRONOUS OSCILLATOR SLATION LOOP  |
| which was:                 |  |   |
|                            | executed on even date herewith filed with the United States Pat assigned Serial No. , and further described in U.S. Provis USPTO on , and assigned | ent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on , and l sional application entitled , filed with the  |
| Note:                      | Only one of the first two checked, only if appropriate.  | kboxes will be checked. The third checkbox will be  |
| Road, Newpor<br>ASSIGNOR'S | t Beach, CA 92660, hereinafter   | nc., having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ention(s), said utility application, said provisional which are related to the same. |

Docket No. 01CXT0288W Page 2 of 5 (Patent Assignment)

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Docket No. 01CXT0288W Page 3 of 5 (Patent Assignment)

**Dmitriy Rozenblit** 

Date: 08/23/2002

Date: August 23, 2002

Docket No. 01CXT0288W Page 4 of 5 (Patent Assignment)

Date: 8/23/2002

Date: August 23, 2002

Docket No. 01CXT0288W Page 5 of 5 (Patent Assignment)

Date: 8/28/02

Date: August 28, 2002

Rahul Magoon

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

|  | •  |                             |
|--|--|-----------------------------|
| State of California  |  |                             |
| County of ORANGE   |  |                             |
|  | ,  | 2                           |
| on August 22 2002 hefore me  | Down T RASTEDO NO  | BRY FURLIC                  |
| Date   | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe,                 | Notary Public")             |
| oersonally appeared Dollar Ru  | Name(s) of Signer(s)                                       | J. DOMING                   |
|  | personally known to me                                     | sia of actiofoctory         |
|  | ★ proved to me on the base evidence                        | sis or satisfactory         |
|  | (5)  |                             |
|  | to be the person(s) whose                                  |                             |
|  | subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that help      |                             |
|  | •  | heir authorized             |
| DONNA ( PATTER   | capacity(es), and that                                     | by bis/her their            |
| DONNA J. BASTEDO<br>Commission # 1251160                                     | signatures on the instrumen                                |                             |
| Notary Public - California   | the entity upon behalf of whacted, executed the instrument |                             |
| Orange County  My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 234                                  | dottod, oxobated the medaline                              |                             |
|  | WITNESS my hand and offic                                  | ial seal.                   |
|  | () 45 Su   | Ala                         |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | Signature of Notary F                                      | ublic                       |
|  | OPTIONAL   |                             |
| Though the information below is not required by                              |  | ng on the document ocument. |
| Description of Attached Dosument   |  |                             |
| Title or Tune of Document: PATELIT   | ASSIGNMENT # OICX  | T0288W                      |
| Document Date: AUGUST 23, 20   | Number of Pages  | - EIVE                      |
| Document Date. 7706037 23, 20  | Number of Fages.   |                             |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <b>RAM</b>                                 | UL MAGOON  |                             |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  |  |                             |
| Signer's Name:   |  | RIGHT THUMBPRIN             |
| . <del>4.                                   </del>                           |  | OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| III Individual III Corporate Officer — Title(s):                             |  | _                           |
| <ul><li>☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General</li><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li></ul> |  |                             |
| Trustee  |  |                             |
| Cuardian or Conservator  |  |                             |
| Cother: SKYWORKS EMPLOY  | lees ———   |                             |
| Signer Is Representing:  |  |                             |
|  |  |                             |
| \ <del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>                            |  |                             |

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California   | 1   |
|---|---|
| <b>A</b>  | ss.   |
| County of OKANGE  | J   |
| On <i>Au6us128, 2002</i> , before me, ,                           | DONNA BASTEDO, NOTARY PUBLIC  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  GOON  Name of of Signer()  |
| Date '  | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")   |
| personally appeared   | Name of Signer of   |
|   | <del>personally known to me</del>   |
|   | X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  |
|   | to be the person( <b>x</b> ) whose name( <b>x</b> ) <b>i9</b> / <b>3</b> × <b>c</b> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he <b>b x b c</b> / <b>t k c</b> y executed |
|   | the same in his per/their authorized  |
| DONNA J. BASTEDO<br>Commission # 1251160                          | capacity(ie), and that by hear/their signature() on the instrument the person(), o  |
| Notary Public - Cultures  | the entity upon behalf of which the person  |
| Orange County My Comm Expires Jan 20.                             | acted, executed the instrument.   |
|   | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
|   | vvii iless my hand and official seat.   |
|   | Lama Jastido  |
| Place Notary Seal Above   | Signature of Notary Public  |
|   | OPTIONAL  |
|   | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document<br>I and reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:      | SSIGNMENT & OICKTOZ88W -  |
|   | •   |
| Signers Other Than Named Above: Dn/                               | Number of Pages: FIVE   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer                                   |   |
| Signer's Name:  | OF SIGNER   |
| Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):                          | Top of thumb here   |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — filte(s)<br>☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General |   |
| Attorney in Fact  |   |
| Trustee   |   |
| Guardian or Conservator   |   |
| Other:  |   |
| Signer Is Representing:   |   |
|   |   |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~                            | <u> </u>  |

**PATENT RECORDED: 08/30/2002 REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0374**